RESOLUTION 2011-349

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING A SEPARATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT AND JOSEPH BOGDANY

WHEREAS, Joseph Bogdany currently serves as Lieutenant Detective, within the Barnegat Township Police Department (hereinafter the "Township"); and

WHEREAS, Joseph Bogdany has been employed by the Township for 15 years; and

WHEREAS, Joseph Bogdany has submitted an appropriate retirement application with the State of New Jersey indicating his desire to retire effective October 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Governing Body to authorize a separation agreement for Joseph Bogdany; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, this 5th day of July, 2011, by the township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, that this governing body hereby approves this separation agreement with Joseph Bogdany and authorize the Township Administrator to execute all necessary documents to effect the intent of this Resolution.

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk hereby certify that the foregoing
Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of
Barnegat at a regular meeting held on July 5, 2011, a quorum being present and
voting in the majority

Sharon L. Auer	
Acting Municipal Clerk	